## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/84/2014-PPC (Pt)

Dated: • 1 July, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 233 12019-PPC

Consequent upon completion of his deputation tenure on 06.07.2019, Shri Ramnath Jha, Dy. Director (Admn), DG: DDn, shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f forenoon of 08.07.2019 (06<sup>th</sup> & 7<sup>th</sup> July being Saturday & Sunday).

- 2. Shri Ramnath Jha, Dy. Director (Admn) is also granted End of Tenure leave for 05 days i.e., earned Leave w.e.f 08.07.2019 to 12.07.2019 (with prefix on 06<sup>th</sup> & 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 and Suffix on 13<sup>th</sup> & 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2019) in terms of the provisions contained in clause 7.6 (C) (iii) of DoP&T's OM No. 6/8/2009-Estt. (Pay.II) dated 17.06.2010. On expiry of the leave, the officer shall report to his parent cadre i.e Ministry of Railways.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- Officer concerned
- ii. DDG (A), DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. Dy. Director (S-II), DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi- with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle
- iv. Under Secretary (D), Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi
- Director (Tech), PB Sectt-with a request to upload the order in PB Sectt's Website
  - vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
  - vii. Office Orders folder

## Copy for information please

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to member (F), PB Sectt